Contact Information:
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Europe
Building 93, Vantage Point
Kingswinford, DY6 7FR
GROSSBRITANNIEN
Phone:	 +44 (0) 1384 282777
Fax:	 +44 (0) 1384 401851

XP	=	 Special SAE A Pilot 2-Bolt Flange,
		  SAE B Shaft (7/8" - 13T)
Assembly Arrangement
	 2	 =	 4 x 2 Vehicles
	 4	 =	 4 x 4 Vehicles
38
38
38
38
38
38
5
5	 Automatically pressure lubed
38	4 x 2 Vehicles Only
63	Includes wiring harness with high temperature loom and heat shield
Chelsea CGP-P11 Series Pump Specs for 4 x 2 and 4 x 4 Vehicles (3/4" - 11 Tooth Pump Spline – AD Output)
Order
Code w/
PTO (C)
Chelsea Pump Model Displacement
in³/rev GPM (A) Pump (A)
HP
Torque (A)
ft-lbs
Pressure PSI Max Speed RPM Max Pump
Flow GPMIntermittent Continuous Pump Engine (B)
16 CGP-P11A016-5GC 0.37 2.15 4.5 16.0 3990 3625 4000 2016 3.6
26 CGP-P11A026-5GC 0.61 3.54 7.5 26.4 3990 3625 3600 2016 5.9
32 CGP-P11A032-5GC 0.73 4.23 9.0 31.6 3990 3625 3500 2016 7.1
37 CGP-P11A037-5GC 0.85 4.93 10.4 36.8 3990 3625 3300 2016 8.3
42 CGP-P11A042-5GC 0.98 5.68 12.0 42.4 3990 3625 3000 2016 9.5
55 CGP-P11A055-5GC 1.28 7.42 14.8 52.1 3480 3410 2800 2016 12.5
61 CGP-P11A061-5GE 1.40 8.12 15.5 54.6 3410 3265 2800 2016 13.6
71 CGP-P11A071-5GE 1.65 9.57 15.4 54.3 2900 2755 2400 1935 15.4
82 CGP-P11A082-5GE 1.89 10.96 15.3 54.0 2465 2395 2300 1855 16.9
87 CGP-P11A087-5GE 2.01 11.65 15.3 54.0 2320 2250 2000 1613 15.7
Chelsea PGP-315 Series Pump Specs for 4 x 2 Vehicles Only (3/4" - 11 Tooth Pump Spline – AD Output)
Order
Code w/
PTO

Flow GPMIntermittent Continuous Pump Engine (B)
08 CGP-P31B081-5AG 1.86 10.78 20.8 73.3 3300 3300 3000 2016 18.1
09 CGP-P31B094-5AG 2.17 12.58 21.3 75.1 2900 2900 3000 2016 21.1
11 CGP-P31B107-5AG 2.48 14.38 21.0 74.0 2500 2500 3000 2016 24.2
Chelsea P16 Series Pump Specs for 4 x 2 Vehicles Only (7/8" - 13 Tooth Pump Spline – XP Output)
Order
Code w/
PTO
Chelsea Pump Model Displacement
in³/rev GPM (A) Pump (A)
HP
Torque (A)
ft-lbs
Pressure PSI Max Speed RPM Max Pump
Flow GPMIntermittent Continuous Pump Engine (B)
15 CGP16-150A-2D1 2.93 16.99 29.7 104.9 3000 3000 2800 2016 28.5
(A) GPM & Pump Input HP @ 1200 Engine RPM (1488 PTO Output RPM - 124% Ratio) & Continuous Pressure Rating with 90% efficiency rating considered.
(B) Max Engine Speed = (Max Pump Speed) / (1.24) for PTO Ratio Increase. Max Speed determined by Max PTO output speed of 2500.
(C) For Pump Codes 61, 71, 82 & 87 - 45 degree fittings are required to connect hydraulic hoses for clearance. Order Kit number 329667X
CAUTION: 249 Gear Pump Options: The PTO drive gear delivers up to 250 Lbs. ft. torque to the aftermarket PTO, and can manage the heat of 60 HP